
MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
INTENT TO AWARD

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

SUBJECT

Stormwater Discharge
DATE POSTED

MC

Maintenance Program,
CC

Bowlees Creek
PURCHASING

DATE CONTRACT
REPRESENT ATIVE OIQa Valcich, Ext. 3055.

SHALL BE AWARDED
October 3, 2013

Project Management Division, DEPARTMENT

Public Works
CONSEQUENCES IF

Department/Sherri Robinson,
DEFERRED

Ext. 7334
Delay in Project

SOLICITATION

Request for Quotation (RFQ)
AUTHORIZED BY

(O.{~ 9j;7/;j#13-2225-0V

DATE

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

,

Notice of Intent to Award Request for Quotation #13-2225-0V, Stormwater Discharge Maintenance Program, Bowlees Creek, to
the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, Waterfront Property Services, LLC dba Gator Dredging, for a total base bid of$66,350.00 (Quote "N', 120 calendar days).

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITYFederal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.Manatee County Code of LawsBACKGROUNDIDISCUSSION

The Work included in this project includes the furnishing of all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals required for the

dredging of sediment from 205+1- Linear Feet at Bowlees Creek located in Bradenton, FL. The Work shall include mechanicaland 1or hydraulic removal of sediment; dewatering, drying, loading of dredge sediment into contractor provided sealed trucksand the transportation and disposal of the dredge sediment to the Manatee County Landfill, all erosion and turbidity control, finalcleanup, and restoration of any disturbed area within the project.
Appropriate quote procedures were followed. Notice of Quote availability advertised on mymanatee.org and the Manatee
Chamber of Commerce. Fourteen Marine Contractors were notified. Six (6) No Quotes were received and one (1) responsive,responsible quote was received from Waterfront Property Services, LLC, dba Gator Dredging, Pinellas Park, FL.

Back ground discussion continued on page 2.
460-0010800-

534000/5002604-0001,Stormwater Management•
Department Fund

ATTACHMENTS

Recommendation FUNDING SOURCE
[gJ

Funds Verified
(List in order of attached)

• Tabulation (Acct Number & Name)0Insufficient Funds

AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS
COST

$66,350.00 (Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)NIA



INTENT TO A WARD (continuedJ Page 2

Quotes received:

Waterfront Property Services, LLC dba Gator Dredging

Duncan Seawall Boar & Dock Lift, LLC

Tampa Bay Contracting Services

Custom Dock & Davit

Sunshine Doc & Seawall

Kelly Brothers, Inc.

Orion Marine Group

Center Marine Contracting

Tampa Bay Marine, Inc.

Coastal Marine Constr.

Lucas Marine Const.

Marine Contracting

Dredge Monster

Gunderboom, Inc.

$66,350.00

No Quote

No Quote

No Quote

No Quote

No Quote

No Quote

No Quote

No Quote

No Quote

No Quote

No Quote

No Quote

No Quote

• On September 20, 2013 a memorandum from Project Management was received
recommending award to Waterfront Property Services, dba Gator Dredging , the lowest,
responsive and responsible bidder for a total base bid of $66,350.00 (Bid "A", 120 calendar
days) .

• The funding source for this project is Stormwter Management.

S:\Olga Valcich\RFQ FY 2013.ALL\RFQ#13-2225-0V.Bowless Creek\lntent to Award 9.27.2013.Bowlees Creek ..docx



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Project Management Division
1022 26th Avenue E.

Bradenton, FL 34208

MEMORANDUM

MANATEE COUNTY
FLORIDA

Phone: 941-708-7450
Fax: 941-708-7549

www.mvmanatee.org

To:

From:

Date:

Subject:

Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official

Jeff Streitmatter III, P. E., Project Management Division Manage~September 20, 2013

Stormwater Maintenance Discharge Program - Bowlees Creek
Waterfront Property Services, LLC dba Gator Dredging
Recommendation for Award - RFQ #13-2225-QV

The quotes for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The quote tabulation form
is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Quote "A", with a construction time of
120 calendar days be awarded to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder, Waterfront Property
Services, LLC dba Gator Dredging in the amount of $66,350.00, and in accordance with the terms
and conditions of the RFQ package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the
purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Stormwater
Management.

Please contact Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator if you have any questions regarding the
attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/sr

Attachments: Engineer's Recommendation
Quote Tabulation

cc: Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Chad Butzow, Deputy Director, Field Operations Services
Ken Kohn, Project Engineer II

John Pari, P.E., Project Engineer II .•.a...Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator ~
Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineer Specialist II w/attachments
Project File: 460-0010800 - 9.2

LARRY BUSTLE * MICHAEL GALLEN * JOHN CHAPPlE * ROBIN DiSABATINO * VANESSA BAUGH * CAROL WHITMORE * BETSY BENAC
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

s: IVH'd vim share\vroiects\stormH'ater\stornnrater discha1'l!.e maintenance vrowam 00108 OOlb01l'/ees creek\]Jm\2vurchasinl!.lrecommendation for aH'ard1.doc



RFQ #13-2225-0V
STORMWATER DISCHARGE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

BOWLEE'S CREEK

QUOTE "A"

I1II2II3II4II5II6II7I

QUOTE "A"

,Waterfront Property Services LLCDuncan Seawall

J

dba Gator DredgingBoat & Dock Lift LLCTampa Contracting Svc.Custom Dock & DavitSunshine Dock & SeawallKelly Brothers, Inc.Orion Marine Group

120 CALENDAR DAYS I
8440 43rd Street North2253 Industrial Boulevard11008 U.S. Hwy 41 North5710 Pinkney Avenue4215 129th Street West15775 Pine Ridge Road5600 West Commerce

Pinellas Park, FL 33781

Sarasota, FL 34234Palmetto, FL 34221Sarasota, FL 34233Cortez, FL 34215Forv Mvers, FL 33908Tampa, FL 33616

L;]I
I~[;]IUnit

I

Extended

I
Unit

I Extended

Unit

I Extended

Unit

I Extended

Unit

I Extended

Unit

I Extended

Unit

I ExtendedNo. Line Item

PricePricePricePricePricePricePricePricePricePricePricePricePricePrice

1

Mobilization LS1 $20,000.00$20,000.00v'No QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo Quote

2

Erosion and Sedimentation Control LS1 $1,000.00$1,000.00 'No QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo Quote

3

Manatee Safety Measures LS1 $1,000.00$1,000.00No QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo Quote

4

Dredging CY590 $65.00$38,350.00No QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo Quote

5

Surveying LS1 $1,000.00$1,000.00"No QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo Quote

DISCRETIONARY

I-"
$5,000.00 1/

No QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo Quote

QUOTE "A" -120 CALENDAR DAYS

$66,350.00No QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo Quote

I8II9II10II11II12II13II14I

QUOTE "A"
Center Marine Contracting

Tampa Bay Marine, Inc.Coastal Marine Const.Lucas Marine Const.Marine ContractingDredge MonsterGunderboom, Inc.

120 CALENDAR DAYS

3810 Saint Johns ParkwayP.O. Box 250625 N. Tamiami Trail3130 SE Slater Street2511 Vasco Street, #1126724 33rd Street East1050 Central Park Drive

Sanford, FL 32771

Gibsonton, FL 33534Venice, FL 34285Stuart, FL 34997Punta Gorda, FL 33950Sarasota, FL 34243Sanford, FL 32771

L;]I
1[;][;]1

Unit
I

Extended
I

Unit
I Extended

Unit

I Extended

Unit

I Extended

Unit

I

Extended Unit

I Extended

Unit

I Extended
No. Line Item

PricePricePricePricePricePricePricePricePricePricePricePricePricePrice

1

Mobilization LS1 No Quote No QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo Quote

2

Erosion and Sedimentation Control LS1 No Quote No QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo Quote

3

Manatee Safety Measures LS1 No Quote No QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo Quote

4

Dredging CY590 No Quote No QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo Quote

5

Surveying LS1 No Quote No QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo Quote

DISCRETIONARY

,No QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo Quote

QUOTE "A" - 120 CALENDAR DAYS

No QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo QuoteNo Quote

-

PREPARED BY & REVIEWED BY:

(Project Management)

REVIEWED BY:

(Project Engineer)

REVIEWED BY:

(Project Engineer)

APPROVED BY:

(Purchasing)

Page 1

Olga

<VI bJ1 ~
Date

cr/rsfr3D e

or IlflJ;;r
Date

q \ ~:..jI 3
9/16/2013


